



In the Supreme Court of Appeals of West Virginia

Docket No. 11-1739

MORGANTOWN ENERGY ASSOCIATES,

Petitioner,

v.

**THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF WEST VIRGINIA,**

Respondent.

Appeal from a final order of the
Public Service Commission
of West Virginia,
Case No. 11-0249-E-P (Nov. 22, 2011)

**PETITIONER'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF REGARDING FERC ORDER
AS REQUESTED BY MAY 1, 2012 ORDER**

Counsel for Petitioner

**E. Dandridge McDonald (W. Va. Bar No. 2439)
Ancil G. Ramey (W. Va. Bar No. 3013)
Russell D. Jessee (W. Va. Bar No. 10020)**

Counsel of Record

Steptoe & Johnson PLLC
P.O. Box 1588
Charleston WV 25326-1588
Telephone: (304) 353-8000
Facsimile: (304) 353-8180

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	ii
Introduction	1
Argument.....	3
I. The FERC Order Invalidates the PSC Order, which Pervasively Relies on the Unlawful Conclusion that Avoided Cost Rates Pay for RECs.....	3
II. No Independent State Law Basis Could Support the PSC Order.....	5
Conclusion	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Freehold Cogeneration Assocs., L.P. v. Bd. of Regulatory Comm'rs of N.J.</i> , 44 F.3d 1178 (3d Cir.), cert. denied, 516 U.S. 815 (1995)	2
<i>George Hyman Constr. Co. v. Brooks</i> , 963 F.2d 1532 (D.C. Cir. 1992).....	7
<i>In the Matter of Xcel Energy's Pet.</i> , Docket No. E-002/M-08-440 (Minn. PUC Dec'n, Sept. 9, 2010).....	1
<i>Kureghyan v. Holder</i> , 338 Fed. Appx. 622 (9th Cir. 2009)	7
<i>Louisiana Public Service Com. v. FCC</i> , 476 U.S. 355, 106 S.Ct. 1890, 90 L.Ed.2d 369 (1986)	2
<i>Morgantown Energy Associates et al.</i> , 139 FERC ¶ 61,066 (2012).....	1, 6
<i>NLRB v. Wyman-Gordon Co.</i> , 394 U.S. 759 (1969)	7
<i>Watson v. Geren</i> , 569 F.3d 115 (2nd Cir. 2009)	7
<i>Wilkett v. ICC</i> , 710 F.2d 861 (D.C. Cir. 1983).....	7

Regulations

18 C.F.R. 385.713(e)	1
W. VA. CODE ST. R. § 150-34-5.2	5
W. VA. CODE ST. R. § 150-34-5.6	6
